W )

OFFICE OF TREATY SETTLEMENTS .

Charles Fergussor Building * Bowen Street = PO Bor 913 Wellington
Phone [04) 494 9800 = Fox (04) 494 9801 * www.ols.govt.nz ‘ g

Pouaka Moruhake 919 = Te¢ Wihanganui o Tara
Waee [04] 494 9800 + Waco Whakaahua [04) 494 9801

Te Tari Whakatau Take e pa ana ki te Tiriti o Waitangi

RECEIVED DESPATCHED

Minister's Office Minister's Office g@ %

Minister in Charge of Treaty of Waitangi Negotiations

Subject:  Ngatikahu ki Whangaroa gase g t funding
instaiment ' Y
NN NN
Date: 1 December 2006 Q\Fdévitw 0\ HigE
Report No: | 133 <\\§)ue Ref: \v LA-N116-NF-01-03

V7 _QW
Action Sought O\ 7~ . _
Action Sought ' w N Timeframe .

Approve the rele ne o0 instalment of claimant | ASAP
funding to th u ki aroa Trust, to assist with
achieving the l%@tcg “Agreems inPrinciple”. _
Contact elephone Discussion (if required)
IR o
o N % osition Telephone 1% Contact
<<; otGames >\, | Director 04 494 9836 | 021392 921
obyg\Qs\hi\ﬂ)) Acting Manager 04 494 9704 ‘ v
ithheld under section

I(2)(g)(i) of the Official

@ infarmation Act 1982,



Ngatikahu ki Whangaroa - release of claimant funding
instalment

Purpose -

1. Thisreport seeks. your *gpprova}igj,tg‘g; release of the next $50,000 instalment of
--~.:,'..»‘.;5:fu A:h". ki T 5 7, % . b

oy L b, oL

craant: Hinding: 16 tha: mandated. Naatikahi. ki, Whangaroa. (NKICW) Trust, to
Background @
Cabinet decisions on claimant funding &

2. In April 1999, Cabinet delegated authority to the ister in” Char Treg of
t fundin Iments

assieTwilly achieving the milestone.“Signed Agraement it Principlé é

Waitangi Negotiations to approve the release
ance an overall funding limit has been appro 1

3,  On 3 April 2008, Cabinet approved mo i
policy [CAB Min (06) 11/17 refers
claimant funding matrix with two
Trust (CFRT) funded groups a
additional funding to groups that

NKKW claimant funding degisiens
4, In September 20 @viou i rin Charge of Treaty of Waitangi

er of Fi 9 approved an upper limit of total claimant
funding for th egotia (o $350,000. Of this amount, $223,000 has

been releas

KKW,
miteston §
5 On ;- ber 2006 and the Minister of Finance jointly approved a

.. fund ps, in order to provide
eligibl furding from CFRT.

ding upper limit increase of $358,000 for NKKW negotiations, based

w SSess t eligibility under the modified claimant funding policy
atihere

%ﬁ? )06 (see paragraph 3 above). The increase brings
 Yotakippaimibat claimant findin
@ eassaiotha i mwhicmearsfas i

April 20 ra
clainis 4 ST080005 To dae, 225000 s beg)
SIaBlS Tor the remainider of the: NKKWrriegoti

oV 3485 000 claimapt’
Rel% ext instalment of funding |
Thie. NKKW Tiust has requested the release of the next instalment of claimant

funding torassist them to reach arr Agreement in Principle. The last instalment of
funding released was $80,000 in April 2008, which was released early to enable
the NKKW Trust to engage in the fast-tracked negotiations process.

7. in assessing the NKKW Trust's request for a further instaiment of claimant
funding, officials have considered whether the funding provided to date has been
spent on reasonable negotiations costs, and whether progress has been made in

negotiations.

8 The NKKW Trust has provided officials with an itemised spreadshest specifying
what the last instalment of claimant funding has been spent on. Cfficials ares

2



s

LS

satisfied, based-on this information, that the previous claimant funding instalment
of. $§80,000 (released in April 2008} fias been spent on réasoriablé- negotiationss
costs.

8. Since then, the NKKW Trust has continued to make good progress towards
signing an Agreement in Principle, and have agreed all aspects of the settlement
package, subject to a final decision by Ministers on the NKKW counter-offer
regarding cultural redress over the Ranfurly Bay Scenic Reserve. The

Agreement in Principle signing ceremony, which was scheduled far 4 November <§

over the Ranfurly Bay Scenic Reserve. Ata recenténggpt_'

)

NKKW Trusk's: negotiators. expressed; coniceiii afid, 3, deqregyof\frust
thet postponement,. particularly; because: they and: t :

a!@fé’? ¥ Begun’ preparations: for- the ceremony:  Offici

Trust has demanstrated: excellent: progress..n..negatiations
instalrent . of, funding was. released, and the pr elay is n
tHe NKKWE- Trust

10.

s in the negotiations
date, and shows the

process, demonstrates how fu
amount now proposed for rel

1. Sheuld:yoy. approve,thecrales 3,000 nstalment, therg will be: $10,000
r,-.;?;p';“ﬁé"‘l‘”‘"ﬁ*'ﬁ* u"d%ﬁ“' o 3 3 reach tha. *'“ng%edwgréé%né"ﬁf iff

Recommendaﬁo@ Q

12. Itis recom d that

ehat, in Septe 2001, the previous Minister in Charge of Treaty of
ngi otiations and the Minister of Finance approved an upper limit
Vtotal i ding for the NKKW negotiations of $350,000;

\V h 8 November 2006, you and the Minister of Finance approved

3 %g//? note tha
% funding upper limit increase of $358,000 for the NKKW
gotiations, based on a reassessment of eligibility under the modified
nt funding policy approved by Cabinet in Aprit 2006 [CAB Min (06)
% 17 refers};

note that a total of $223,000 has been released to the NKKW Trust to date;

@%;. note that the NKKW Trust has requested the release of the next instalment
5.
5]

of claimant funding to assist them to reach a signed Agreement in Principle;

note that officials are satisfied that NKKW Trust has demonstrated that it
has spent the previous claimant funding instalment of $80,000 (released in
April 2006) on reasonable negotiations costs;

note that the NKKW Trust has made good progress towards signing an
Agreement in Principle, and have agreed all aspects of the settlement



package pénding a decision by Ministers on cultural redress over the
Ranfurly Bay Scenic Reserve;

approve the release of the next instalment of $50,000 claimant YES/Ner’
funding to the NKKW Trust, associated with the milestone “Signed

Agreement in Principle”. X

—
Robyn Fisher
Acting Manager, Policy/Negotiations

For Director




Appendix 1: Ngatikahu ki Whangaroa claimant funding (under

modified policy)

. 30 000 (July 1998)
iyt 52,000 | N/A 3,655 (June 2000)
M d:te : 4,012 (March 2001)
14,333 (Sept 2001)
Terms of : 16,000 {Febru
Negotiation 16,000 | N/A 2% “
50,000 ber
N/A )
RelegsgaDaduance | -\
. Agreementin | .o oo | Site Visi 25,0003Mr¢h 2006) \g ) -
: Principle ' Identification of @?ﬂn A pril 2 % _
cultural interests \ ina
Signed Agreem rﬁ%\\% ,000 (ApHi ‘) 50.000 10.000
in Principle Re!easa\d‘l& ! !
A \/
Report on Aw
with whanau a\WD @% 40,000
hap@
gemené\ 50,000
N
. \—/ 50,000
Initialled tenanc
Deed of 00t \>
Settlement com 50,000
< Dee ement'
@ Report
Q ovemarnce 50,000
\gmﬁals* :
LJ Dmtraﬂed Deed of 50.000
'X Q ( Settlement® '
AN Ratification booklet 35.000
\Q produced* '
attﬁca 5,000 Rtiod and sonad
atified and signe
> Deed of Seltlement* 50,000
Govemance entity
g\@{;ﬂon astablished™ 25,000
@ 50,000 Seftlement
er nance legislation 25,000
introduced”
TOTAL 708,000 223,000 50,000 435,000

* Examples of proposed sub-milestones — to be agreed with NKKW immediately after the Agreement of Principls is signed.




